Response to Suspension Inquiry or Letter of Suspension

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered
SERIAL NUMBER	86690882
LAW OFFICE ASSIGNED	LAW OFFICE 119
MARK SECTION	
MARK FILE NAME	http://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/86690882/large
LITERAL ELEMENT	TRIKKI NIKKI

OPPOSITION PROCEEDING(S)

Opposition No(s). 86690882 has/have been terminated. The applicant hereby requests removal of this application from suspension for further action by the examining attorney.

COMMENT(S)/REMARK(S)

Trademark was established as a novelty item to be sold and to satire Nikki Haley who lowered the Confederate Battle Flag without consent of the South Carolina public. We view her move as Communistic and repulsive to Confederate Descendants. I am exerting my 1st Amendment rights, public persons are not immune to political criticism or characterizations in movies, shows, cartoons or my t-shirt design. I believe the current attorney who suspended my trademark is acting as a political partisan and I am appealing for another trade mark attorney to examine the issue. As a native of South Carolina, I have a right to criticize my state government for taking unilateral actions against the Citizens and refusing them the right to vote on a important historic and cultural action. My trademark does not infringe on the state but simply on the administration of Nikki Haley.

SIGNATURE SECTION

N	
RESPONSE SIGNATURE	/Gregory Deese/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Gregory Deese
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Owner
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	843-694-6753
DATE SIGNED	03/28/2016
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	YES
FILING INFORMATION SECTION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Mar 28 20:08:07 EDT 2016
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/RSI-XX.XXX.XXX.XX-20 160328200807889697-866908 82-550f54d45d8365e78d2eae 1edef236d2db1331d2d5f5614 564273aa05921b565df-N/A-N /A-20160328195201875072

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1822 (Rev 10/2011)



Response to Suspension Inquiry or Letter of Suspension

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Application serial no. **86690882** TRIKKI NIKKI (Stylized and/or with Design, see http://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/86690882/large) has been amended as follows:

OPPOSITION PROCEEDING(S)

Opposition No(s). 86690882 has/have been terminated. The applicant hereby requests removal of this application from suspension for further action by the examining attorney.

Comment(s)/Remark(s):

Trademark was established as a novelty item to be sold and to satire Nikki Haley who lowered the Confederate Battle Flag without consent of the South Carolina public. We view her move as Communistic and repulsive to Confederate Descendants. I am exerting my 1st Amendment rights, public persons are not immune to political criticism or characterizations in movies, shows, cartoons or my t-shirt design. I believe the current attorney who suspended my trademark is acting as a political partisan and I am appealing for another trade mark attorney to examine the issue. As a native of South Carolina, I have a right to criticize my state government for taking unilateral actions against the Citizens and refusing them the right to vote on a important historic and cultural action. My trademark does not infringe on the state but simply on the administration of Nikki Haley.

Response Suspension Inquiry Signature

Signature: /Gregory Deese/ Date: 03/28/2016

Signatory's Name: Gregory Deese Signatory's Position: Owner

Signatory's Phone Number: 843-694-6753

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is not represented by either an authorized attorney or Canadian attorney/agent, and that he/she is either (1) the applicant or (2) a person(s) with legal authority to bind the applicant; and if an authorized U.S. attorney or Canadian attorney/agent previously represented him/her in this matter, either he/she has filed a signed revocation of power of attorney with the USPTO or the USPTO has granted the request of his/her prior representative to withdraw.

Serial Number: 86690882

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Mar 28 20:08:07 EDT 2016 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/RSI-XX.XX.XXX.XXX-20160328200807889

 $697-86690882-550f54d45d8365e78d2eae1edef\\236d2db1331d2d5f5614564273aa05921b565df-$

N/A-N/A-20160328195201875072

